

Transmittal

To:

Office of Planning and Research

From:

Rachael Carnes

P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

carnes@wra-ca.com

Date:

01/27/2020

Subject:

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Notice of Determination (NOD)

For San Quentin Pump Station Replacement Project

(State Clearinghouse #2019119034)

Please find enclosed:

- Five (5) copies of the CEQA Notice of Determination (NOD);
- One (1) self-addressed, pre-paid envelope; and
- A copy of the Marin County Clerk and CDFW filing receipt.

Please provide WRA with a stamped copy for proof of receipt using the enclosed self-addressed and pre-paid envelope.

Please contact me should you have any questions at (510) 296-0534 or at carnes@wra-ca.com

Thank you for your assistance.

MU Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JAN 29 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Notice of Determination 21-	20 - 0/2 Appendix D		
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: San Rafael Public Works Departmer Address: 111 Morphew Street San Rafael, CA 94901 Contact: Theo Sanchez Phone: (415) 458-5326		
County Clerk County of: Marin Address: 3501 Civic Center Dr. #234 San Rafael, CA 94903	Lead Agency (if different from above): FILED		
	Address:		
	Contact: SHELLY SCOTT Phone: MARIN COUNTY OF FRE		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complete Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public, Depu		
Project Title: San Quentin Pump Station Replacement Project			
Project Applicant: City of San Rafael Public Works Departme			
Project Location (include county): 111 Morphew Street, San	Rafael, CA 94901, CA (Marin County)		
Project Description: Project plans involve replacement of the deteriorated San Quen and improvements to the outfall pipe that extends from the pump pump station requires removal of existing corrugated metal pipe pavement directly to the south of the existing station. This would placed partially over the area of removed rock and concrete adjustation is operational, the existing station would be removed and This is to advise that the City of San Rafael Public Works D.	p station to San Rafael Bay. Development of the new riprap rock, base rock, and asphalt and concrete d be followed by installation of a concrete slab to be acent to the existing station. Once the new pump d disposed of. appartment has approved the above		
(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ F	lesponsible Agency)		
described project on 1/21/2020 and has made to described project.	he following determinations regarding the above		
 The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for [☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a constant of the environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project A mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a constant of the environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was ☒ A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ondition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public at City of San Rafael Public Works Department, 11 Morphew Str. Signature (Public Agency): Date: Date Rec	t:		
	IAM O O COO		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JAN 29 2020

STATE OF CAPPINGHOUSE
POSTED 1-22-20TO 2-21-20

Assessor-Recorder-Co. Clerk County of Marin SHELLY SCOTT Assessor-Recorder-Co. Clerk

1 FISH/GAME NEGATIVE DECLARATION	2406.75	
1 COUNTY CLERK ADMIN FEE	50.00	
##CONTROLLETS AND THE TOOL TO CONTROL TO CON	SCHOOL OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE	
Total Charges	2456,75	
CHECK 51961	2456.75	
Total Tendered	2456.75	
Change	.00	

1/22/2020 3:33:12 PM

2020012200232

Printed: Jan 22 2020 3:33PM by OL

ARC1TLJJH2

Thank you!

Online Anytime, www.marincounty.org



Requested By Public

	Pri	nt	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUMBER:			
		21 — 01/22/20 — 012			
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	2019	1190	34		
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY I	EMAIL		DATE		
SAN RAFAEL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT		01/22/20			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	JMBER	
Marin					
PROJECT TITLE		***************************************	Laconimo (1977)		
SAN QUENTIN PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT PROJE	СТ				
	LICANT EMAIL	***************************************	PHONE NUMBI		
SAN RAFAEL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT carnes@v	carnes@wra-ca.com		(510) 296-0534		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE		
111 MORPHEW STREET SAN RAF	AEL CA		94901		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		***************************************	A STATE OF THE STA		
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Special	District	State Ag	jency [Private Entity	
0.1704 4771 10471 5 5550					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,343.25	2		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,406.75			2,406.75	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50		2004.403.609.6344.4391.17054.14391.17011.1704.4038.2008.0004.2008.	0.00	
	4.,		, r		
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
Mater Bight Application or Potition For (State Water Becourses Control Board o	nly) \$850.00	•		0.00	
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board o □ County documentary handling fee 	niy) \$650.00	\$.		50.00	
Other		\$	***************************************		
PAYMENT METHOD:		٠.		TO THE SECOND SE	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RECEIVED	\$.		2,456.75	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING P	RINTED NAME AND	TITLE		***************************************	
X W. Sabato, ARCC SUPERVISOR					